

YOUTH COMMISSION AGENDA REPORT

February 12, 2020 Item 4

TITLE: DISCUSS PRESENTATION FOR THE JOINT WORKSHOP WITH THE LIVERMORE AREA YOUTH ADVISORY COMMISSION

SUMMARY

The City of Pleasanton Youth Commission and Livermore Area Youth Advisory Commission will host a joint workshop on Wednesday, April 22, 2020, at 7 p.m. at the Operations Services Center, 3333 Busch Road. Each commission will provide an update on their work plans and goals for the current year. Other topics can be explored at the request of the Youth Commission.

RECOMMENDATION

Discuss presentation for the joint workshop with the Livermore Area Youth Advisory Commission.

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

None

BACKGROUND

At the request of the Youth Commission, staff scheduled a joint workshop with the Livermore Area Youth Advisory Commission for the month of April. The workshop allows the commissions to share their work plans and goals for the current term.

The Youth Commission Work Plan includes recent recommendations to City Council regarding youth voting rights on four City commissions and potential restrictions on the sale of tobacco products. It also includes commission work on the March 2020 Youth in Government Day program.

ALTERNATIVE ACTION

Any other action as determined by the Youth Commission.

Submitted by:

Micole Thomas

Nicole Thomas Recreation Supervisor